Agenda — Regular Council Meeting

June 30, 2025
Call to Order
Conflict Declaration
Delegation No Delegations

Consent Agenda Approval

Reports:
e CAO report — June 16-27
e  Mayor Reporting
e Building Committee — Pat Gammel

New Business:
e Rink eaves project
Shipping container
SaskPower at Water Plant
Water line on Connaught
Duplicate Base tax abatement request
Line of Credit

In-Camera (closed meeting):

Adjournment:

e Next regular meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, July 14, 2025

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:05 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm



