Agenda – Regular Council Meeting June 30, 2025

•	Call to Order		6:00 pm	
•	Conflict Declara	onflict Declaration		
•	Delegation	No Delegations		
•	Consent Agenda Approval		6:05 pm	
•	 Reports: CAO report – June 16-27 Mayor Reporting Building Committee – Pat Gammel 		6:05 pm	
•	 New Business: Rink eaves project Shipping container SaskPower at Water Plant Water line on Connaught Duplicate Base tax abatement request Line of Credit 		7:00 pm	
•	In-Camera (clos	ed meeting):	7:30 pm	
	•		7.50 pm	
•	Adjournment: • Next regu	lar meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm, July 14, 2025	8:00 pm	